BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION NO. _____

 \parallel

// //

 \parallel

RESOLUTION CORRECTING RESOLUTION 2019-80 ESTABLISHING POSITION ALLOCATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-20, BUDGET UNIT NO. 1231, COUNTY COUNSEL

WHEREAS, prior amendments to Resolution No. 2019-80 Establishing Position Allocations for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 was approved to be effective on July 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Deputy County Counsel, Senior position was re-established in the County classification structure; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2019-80 incorrectly established the Deputy County Counsel, Senior as a stand-alone (discrete) classification rather than as part of a flexible classification series.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of Supervisors, County of Lake, State of California, that it finds, determines and, hereby declares that:

1. Resolution No. 2019-80 is hereby corrected to be effective, nunc pro tunc, on July 1, 2019 as follows:

Classification	Classification Code	Alloc FTE	Funded / Unfunded
County Counsel	1-0520	1	Funded
Risk Management Program Coordinator/Risk Manager	1-1500/1501	1	Funded
Deputy County Counsel I/II/II/IV/Sr.	2-0261/0262/0263/0265/0264	5	Funded
Legal Secretary	2-2014	1	Funded
		8	

1231 COUNTY COUNSEL

Total Budget Unit FTE's

2. All prior amendments to Resolution 2019-80, are hereby superseded with regard to position allocations for Budget Unit No. 1231, County Counsel.

	RESOLUTION NO.	
THIS RESOLUTION was passed a County of Lake, State of California at a re , 2019, by t		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:		
ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON Clerk to the Board of Supervisors	COUNTY OF LAKE	
Ву:		
Deputy	Chair, Board of Supervisors	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	AUDITOR REVIEW:	
ANITA L. GRANT	CATHY SADERLUND	
County Counsel	Auditor – Controller	